

SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2019

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

exceed the minimum disclo				iipiico witii di	ia comanio adamenti alconomica				
CONCERNING THE PR	ROPERTY	AT 3833 Kle	ein Branch Rd, Harper,	TX 78631					
AS OF THE DATE S	IGNED B' JYER MA'	Y SELLER Y WISH TO	AND IS NOT A OBTAIN. IT IS N	SUBSTITU	E CONDITION OF THE PROP JTE FOR ANY INSPECTION RANTY OF ANY KIND BY SE	NS (OR		
the Property? Property			(ap	proximate	, how long since Seller has od date) or ☐ never occupi	cup ed	ied the		
Section 1. The Proper This notice does not est	rty has th ablish the i	e items ma items to be d	arked below: (Mai conveyed. The contro	rk Yes (Y), act will deter	No (N), or Unknown (U).) mine which items will & will not co	onve	y.		
Item	YNU	Item		Y N U	,ltem		N U		
Cable TV Wiring	MOO	Liquid P	Propane Gas: NO	M • 0 5	Pump: ☐ sump ☐ grinder				
Carbon Monoxide Det.		-LP Cor	nmunity (Captive)		Rain Gutters				
Ceiling Fans			Property		Range/Stove				
Cooktop (Street)		Hot Tub			Roof/Attic Vents				
Dishwasher		Intercon	n System		Sauna				
Disposal		Microwa			Smoke Detector				
Emergency Escape Ladder(s)		Outdoo	r Grill		Smoke Detector – Hearing Impaired				
Exhaust Fans		Patio/D	ecking		Spa				
Fences		Plumbir	ng System		Trash Compactor				
Fire Detection Equip.		Pool			TV Antenna				
French Drain		Pool Ed	quipment		Washer/Dryer Hookup				
Gas Fixtures		Pool Ma	aint. Accessories		Window Screens				
Natural Gas Lines		Pool He	eater		Public Sewer System		■□		
Item		YNU	Addition	al Informa					
100000000000000000000000000000000000000									
			□ □ number of units:						
			= = =						
Attic Fan(s)	1 '		if yes, describe:						
Central Heat			☐ electric ☐ gas	number	of units:				
Other Heat			if yes describe: U	vall mou	NT 20BTU Kenmore				
Oven HEARTH	nood		number of ovens:	1	electric				
Fireplace & Chimney			■ wood □ gas	logs 🔲 mo	ck other:				
		□ attached □ not attached							
Garage Door Openers		31 (2 (2) (3) (3) (3) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4							
Satellite Dish & Controls		owned leased from							
Security System		owned leased from							
Solar Panels NEW 🗆 🛍 🗆		2 2							
Water Heater 40 cal Kneem 🔲 🗆									
Water Softener									
Other Leased Item(s)			if yes, describe:				-		
(TXR-1406) 09-01-19	Initial	ed by: Buyer:	ar	nd Seller:	Pa	ge 1	of 6		

Concerning the Property at $\underline{3833}$ Klein Branch Rd, Harper, $\underline{7}$	X 78	631				_
Underground Lawn Sprinkler	ıtom	atic	□manual	areas covered:		_
Sentic / On-Site Sewer Facility	s at	tach	Information	About On-Site Sewer Facility (TXR-1	140	7)
Septic / On-Site Sewer Facility						,
Was the Property built before 1978? ☐ yes ■ n				2 0 1101.		_
(If yes, complete, sign, and attach TXR-1906 of				ed paint hazards).		
Roof Type: STEEL		ige:		(approxima	ate')
Is there an overlay roof covering on the Property	 (shir	nales	or roof cove			
covering)? ves unknown	(0	.9.00		g p		
	4	h:- C	Saatian 1 tha	at are not in working condition that	hav	
Are you (Seller) aware of any of the items listed					IIa	/e
defects, or are need of repair? ☐ yes • no If y	es, (uesc	ine (attacii	additional sileets if flecessary).		<u> </u>
						_
						_
			200		-	_
Section 2. Are you (Seller) aware of any defe		or m	alfunctions	in any of the following? (Mark Ye	s (`	Y)
if you are aware and No (N) if you are not awar	re.)					
Item N N Item			YN	Item	Υ	N
Basement G Floors					_	
Ceilings	Sla	h(s)				
Doors Interior Walls		D(3)				1
Driveways Lighting Fixt			\ 🗆 📠			
Electrical Systems	eter	ns N	EW			
Exterior Walls Roof necent	JA) i	110	ector D			盲
	1000000	٠,			_	_
If the answer to any of the items in Section 2 is ye	es, e	xpia	in (attach ad	ditional sneets if necessary):		
						_
Section 3. Are you (Seller) aware of any of the	o fo	llow	ina conditio	ons? (Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware	e ar	hd
No (N) if you are not aware.)	0.0		ing contains			
	V	NI	Candition	_	Υ	N
Condition	Y	N	Condition			N
Aluminum Wiring			Radon Ga	AND CAR ALT AS ING		
Asbestos Components				CARPORT SLAB OUT OF LEVEL		
Diseased Trees: a oak wilt			Soil Move		-	-
Endangered Species/Habitat on Property			you are not be a second or second	- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1-		
Fault Lines				<u> </u>		
Hazardous or Toxic Waste					=	
Improper Drainage						
Intermittent or Weather Springs		也				
Landfill				9-11-1		무
Lead-Based Paint or Lead-Based Pt. Hazards		M.				
Encroachments onto the Property	- -	陣	Wood Ro			
Improvements encroaching on others' property				festation of termites or other wood		
*			destroyin	g insects (WDI)		
Located in Historic District		th)				V
Historic Property Designation		Y		termite or WDI damage repaired		U
Previous Foundation Repairs		Ø	Previous			V
Previous Roof Repairs		d		or WDI damage needing repair		V
	a		Single B	llockable Main Drain in Pool/Hot		T
Previous Other Structural Repairs Kitcher FLOOR & Celling to placed ALL NEW PLUMBU	4		Tub/Spa*		_	_
Previous Use of Premises for Manufacture						
of Methamphetamine				2 12		
	T		and Seller:	Page	2 of	6
(TXR-1406) 09-01-19 Initialed by: Buyer:				lude i auc		~

Concerning the Property at 3833 Klein Branch Rd, Harper, TX 78631				
Section 10. Within persons who reg	n the last 4 year	rs, have you (Selle spections and who	rey of the Property. er) received any written inspectors are either licensed as inspectors of the property.	ctors or otherwise
Inspection Date	Type	Name of Inspector	NO. 10	No. of Pages
Section 11. Chec	A buyer should o	btain inspections fro on(s) which you (S	as a reflection of the current cond m inspectors chosen by the buyer eller) currently claim for the Pro	
 Homestead Wildlife Man Other:	agement l	■ Senior Citizen□ Agricultural	☐ Disabled ☐ Disabled Veteran ☐ Unknown	
	you (Seller) ever	filed a claim for dan	nage, other than flood damage, t	to the Property with
any insurance pro	, ,,		for a claim for damage to the Pro	norty (for example
an insurance clai	m or a settlemen	t or award in a lega	al proceeding) and not used the	proceeds to make
the repairs for wr	nich the claim was	s made? □ yes 🖏	no ir yes, expiain.	
detector requirer	nents of Chapter	ve working smoke 766 of the Health a nal sheets if necessa	detectors installed in accordar nd Safety Code?* □ unknown ary):	
installed in accord	dance with the requiren ation, and power sourc	nents of the building code ce requirements. If you	ily or two-family dwellings to have working in effect in the area in which the dwelling do not know the building code requirements of the formation.	is located, including
family who will re- from a licensed p install smoke det	side in the dwelling is he ohysician; and (3) withi ectors for the hearing-ir	earing-impaired; (2) the bi in 10 days after the effec	hearing impaired if: (1) the buyer or a me uyer gives the seller written evidence of the ctive date, the buyer makes a written requ locations for installation. The parties may oke detectors to install.	e hearing impairment uest for the seller to
Seller acknowledge including the broken material information	ker(s), has instruct	ents in this notice arted or influenced Se	re true to the best of Seller's belie eller to provide inaccurate inform	f and that no person, ation or to omit any
Signature of Selle	1 hus	Date	Signature of Seller	5-9-22 Date
Printed Name: Ster	ven James Loucks		Printed Name: Sharon Lynn Louck	s
ADDITIONAL NO (TXR-1406) 09-01-19	TICES TO BUYER		and Seller: J.,	Page 5 of 6

(6) The following providers currently provide service to the Property:

Initialed by: Buyer:

(TXR-1406) 09-01-19

Electric: Central Tex Electric Coon

- (1) The Texas Department of Public Safety maintains a database that the public may search, at no cost, to determine if registered sex offenders are located in certain zip code areas. To search the database, visit https://publicsite.dps.texas.gov/SexOffenderRegistry. For information concerning past criminal activity in certain areas or neighborhoods, contact the local police department.
- (2) If the Property is located in a coastal area that is seaward of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 feet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the Property may be subject to the Open Beaches Act or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Code, respectively) and a beachfront construction certificate or dune protection permit may be required for repairs or improvements. Contact the local government with ordinance authority over construction adjacent to public beaches for more information.
- (3) If the Property is located in a seacoast territory of this state designated as a catastrophe area by the Commissioner of the Texas Department of Insurance, the Property may be subject to additional requirements to obtain or continue windstorm and hail insurance. A certificate of compliance may be required for repairs or improvements to the Property. For more information, please review *Information Regarding Windstorm and Hail Insurance for Certain Properties* (TXR 2518) and contact the Texas Department of Insurance or the Texas Windstorm Insurance Association.
- (4) This Property may be located near a military installation and may be affected by high noise or air installation compatible use zones or other operations. Information relating to high noise and compatible use zones is available in the most recent Air Installation Compatible Use Zone Study or Joint Land Use Study prepared for a military installation and may be accessed on the Internet website of the military installation and of the county and any municipality in which the military installation is located.
- (5) If you are basing your offers on square footage, measurements, or boundaries, you should have those items independently measured to verify any reported information.

Sewer:	phone #:				
Water: —	phone #:				
Cable: —	phone #:				
Trash:	phone #:				
Natural Gas:	phone #:				
Phone Company: Wundstruam	phone #: (844) 989-1235				
Propane:	phone #:				
Internet: Windstream	phone #: 844) 989 1835				
(7) This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by Seller as of the date signed. The brokers have relied on this notice as true and correct and have no reason to believe it to be false or inaccurate. YOU ARE ENCOURAGED TO HAVE AN INSPECTOR OF YOUR CHOICE INSPECT THE PROPERTY.					
The undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the fore	going notice.				
Signature of Buyer Date	Signature of Buyer Date 54				
Printed Name:	Printed Name:				

and Seller:

Page 6 of 6